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DISTRICT NO. 1  
Erin Flynn (term expires 2023)* 
Clair Gjertsen & Weathers PLLC 

4 New King Street 

White Plains, NY  10604 
Phone: (914) 472-6202 
Email: erin.k.flynn@gmail.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 2 

Diana Carlino (term expires 2023) 
Rosenblum Newfield, LLC 
One Landmark Square, 5th Floor 
Stamford, CT 06901 
Phone: (203) 358-9200 

Email: dcarlino@RosenblumNewfield.com 
 
Stephen J. Conover (term expires 2023)  
Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP 
707 Summer Street, Suite 300 

Stamford, CT 06901  
Phone: (203) 252-2668 

Email: sconover@carmodylaw.com 
 
Scott M. Harrington (term expires 2025)  

Diserio Martin O'Connor & Castiglioni LLP 
1010 Washington Boulevard 
Stamford, CT 06901 
Phone: (203) 358-0800 
Email: sharrington@dmoc.com 

 
DISTRICT NO. 3 
Lucas Hernandez (term expires 2023) 
Law Offices of Lucas Hernandez 
1555 Post Road East 

Westport, CT 06880 
Phone: (203) 368-9339 
Email: lucas@attorneyhernandez.com 
 
Sarah Murray (term expires 2024) 

Broder Orland Murray & DeMattie LLC 

55 Greens Farm Road 
Westport, CT 06880-6149 
Phone: (203) 222-4949 
Email: smurray@broderorland.com 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
DISTRICT NO. 4  
John Bowser (term expires 2025) 
Collins Hannafin PC 

148 Deer Hill Ave 

Danbury, CT  06810-7727 
Phone: (203) 791-1126 
Email:  jbowser@chlaw-ct.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 5  

James O. Gaston (term expires 2023)  
Law Offices of James O. Gaston 
239 Golden Hill Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604-6897 
Phone: (203) 334-1656 

Email: lawofficesofjamesgaston@gmail.com 
 
Christopher Blau (term expires 2024) 
Zeisler & Zeisler PC 
10 Middle Street, Fl 15 

Bridgeport, CT 06604-4299 
Phone: (203) 368-5465  

Email: cblau@zeislaw.com 
 
Johnpatrick C. O’Brien (term expires 2025)* 

Cohen and Wolf PC 
1115 Broad Street 
Bridgeport, CT  06604 
Phone: (203) 368-0211 
Email: jobrien@cohenandwolf.com 

 
Kyle LeBuff (term expires 2025)* 
Connecticut Division of Criminal Justice 
300 Corporate Place 
Rocky Hill, CT  06067 

Phone: (860) 258-5986 
Email: kjlabuff@gmail.com 
  
DISTRICT NO. 6  
Noah J. Kores (term expires 2023) 

Logan, Vance, Sullivan & Kores, LLP 

733 East Main St. 
Torrington, CT 06790 
Phone: (860)-489-5000 x1108 
Email: Nkores@torringtonlaw.com 
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DISTRICT NO. 7   
Connor McNamara (term expires 2024) 

Secor, Cassidy & McPartland, P.C. 

41 Church Street 
Waterbury, CT 06702-2104 
Phone: (203) 757-9261 
Email: cmcnamara@ctlawyers.com 
 

Anthony Minchella (term expires 2023)  
Minchella & Associates LLC 
984 Southford Road, Ste 14 
Middlebury, CT 06762  
Phone: (203) 758-1069 

Email: aminchella@minchellalaw.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 8 
Scott Schwefel (term expires 2024) 
Shipman Shaiken & Schwefel LLC 

433 South Main Street, Ste 319 
West Hartford, CT 06110-2815 

Phone: (860) 606-1712 
Email: scott@shipmanlawct.com 
 

Jonathan Weiner (term expires 2024) 
Connecticut Supreme Court 
37 Rumford Street 
West Hartford, CT 06107-3760 
Phone: (860) 757-2176 

Email: jonathan.weiner@connapp.jud.ct.gov 
 
Anthony Ciolli (term expires 2024) 
Supreme Court of the Virgin Islands 
19 High Farms Road 

West Hartford, CT 06107-1510  
Phone: (917) 362-1355 
Email: aciolli@gmail.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 9 

James O. Craven (term expires 2025) 

265 Church Street 
Wiggin and Dana LLP 
New Haven, CT 06510-7013 
Phone: (203) 498-4361 

Email: jcraven@wiggin.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
Joshua Goodbaum (term expires 2024) 

Garrison Levin-Epstein Fitzgerald & Pirotti  

405 Orange Street 
New Haven, CT  06511-6406 
Phone: (203) 777-4425 
Email: jgoodbaum@garrisonlaw.com 
 

Jesse Langer (term expires 2023) 
Updike Kelly Spellacy, P.C. 
One Century Tower 
265 Church Street, 10th Fl 
New Haven, CT 06510 

Phone: (203) 786-8317 
Email: jlanger@uks.com 
 
Vincent M. Marino (term expires 2025) 
Marino, Zabel & Schellenberg, PLLC 

657 Orange Center Road 
Orange, CT 06477 

Phone: (203) 864-4511 
Email: vmarino@mzslaw.com 
 

Brendan Nelligan (term expires 2023) 
Kennedy Johnson Schwab & Roberge LLC 
555 Long Wharf Drive, Ste 13 
New Haven, CT 06511 
Phone: (860) 307-2170 

Email: bnelligan@kennedyjohnson.com 
 
Albert J. Oneto IV (term expires 2024) 
Ricciardi and Oneto LLC 
2674 Whitney Avenue 

Hamden, CT 06518-2919 
Phone: (203) 288-7700 
Email: albertjoneto@gmail.com 
 
Leonard Rodriguez (term expires 2024) 

UIL Holdings Corporation/Avangrid 

180 Marsh Hill Road 
Orange, CT  06477-3629 
Phone: (203) 499-2113 
Email: leonard.rodriguez@avangrid.com 
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DISTRICT NO. 10 
Samim Jabarkhail (term expires 2025) 
Nuzzo & Roberts LLC 

One Town Center 

Cheshire, CT  06410 
Phone: (203) 250-2000 
Email: sjabarkhail@nuzzo-roberts.com 
 
William F. Dezinno (term expires 2024)  

Law Offices of William F. Dezinno 
170 West Main Street 
Meriden, CT 06451-4104 
Phone: (203) 235-5555 
Email: dezinnolaw@lawyer.com 

 
DISTRICT NO. 11 
Patrick J. Cooney (term expires 2023)   
Furey Donovan Cooney & Dyer PC 
43 Bellevue Avenue 

Bristol, CT 06010 
Phone: (860) 589-4343 

Email: pcooney@fureydonovan.com 
 
Vincent Pace (term expires 2025) 

Eversource Energy 
107 Selden Street 
Berlin, CT 06037-1616 
Phone: (860) 665-5426 
Email: vincent.pace@eversource.com 

 
Jeffrey A. Zyjeski (term expires 2025)  
Law Offices of Jay F. Malcynsky PC 
One Liberty Square, Ste 201 
New Britain, CT 06051 

Phone: (860) 229-0301 
Email: zeke@gbact.com  
 
DISTRICT NO. 12 
Jamey Bell (term expires 2024) 

Greater Hartford Legal Aid Inc. 

999 Asylum Avenue, Floor 3 
Hartford, CT  06105-2431 
Phone: (860) 541-5048 
Email: jbell@ghla.org 

 
Jennifer S. Das (term expires 2024) 
Office of the Attorney General 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 

Phone: (860) 808-5160 
Email: jennifer.das@ct.gov  

 

 
 
Melanie Dykas (term expires 2024) 
Division of Criminal Justice 

101 Lafayette Street 

Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: (860) 258-3305 
Email: Melanie.dykas@ct.gov 
 
Emily Gianquinto (term expires 2024) 

McCarter & English LLP 
185 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
Phone: (860) 785-0545 
Email: egianquinto@mccarter.com 

 
Claire Howard (term expires 2024) 
Madsen Prestley & Parenteau LLC 
402 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT 06103-1901 

Phone: 860-956-6163 
Email: choward@mppjustice.com 

 
Dana Hrelic (term expires 2025) 
Pullman & Comley LLC  

90 State House Square 
Hartford, CT 06105 
Phone: (860) 424-4382  
Email: dhrelic@pullcom.com 
 

Kenneth B. Lerman (term expires 2023)   
Kenneth B. Lerman, P.C. 
100 Pearl Street, 4th floor                        
Hartford, Connecticut 06103                  
Phone: (860) 724-7000                  

Email: info@KBLpc.com 
 
Houston Putnam Lowry (term expires 2023) 
Ford & Paulekas, LLP  
280 Trumbull Street, Ste 2200 

Hartford, CT 06103 

Phone: (860) 808-4213 
Email: PTL@HPLowry.com  
 
Carolyn Signorelli (term expires 2024) 

Attorney General's Office 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT  06106 
Phone: (860) 808-5565 
Email:  carolyn.signorelli@ct.gov 
 
 

mailto:sjabarkhail@nuzzo-roberts.com
mailto:dezinnolaw@lawyer.com
mailto:pcooney@fureydonovan.com
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=27544587
mailto:zeke@gbact.com
https://www.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=28882971
mailto:jennifer.das@ct.gov
mailto:egianquinto@mccarter.com
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=27542273
mailto:dhrelic@pullcom.com
mailto:info@KBLpc.com
mailto:PTL@HPLowry.com
https://members.ctbar.org/admin/members/contact.asp?id=27550492


CBA House of Delegates                         2022-2023 

7/7/2022 

 

 
DISTRICT NO. 12 (cont) 
Jennifer Wheelock (term expires 2023) 
Szilagyi & Daly 

118 Oak Street 

Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: (860) 904-5211  
Email: jwheelock@sdctlawfirm.com 
 
DISTRICT NO. 13  

Kirk W. Lowry (term expires 2023)  
CT Legal Rights Project 
22 Harvey Drive 
CVH-Bers Hall 2nd Floor 
PO Box 351 Silver St 

Middletown, CT  06457 
Phone: (860) 262-5017 
Email: klowry@clrp.org 
 
DISTRICT NO. 14  

Christopher Bowen (term expires 2023)  
Kahan Kerensky & Capossela LLP 

45 Hartford Turnpike 
PO Box 3811 
Vernon, CT 06066 

Phone: (860) 812-1742 
Email: cbowen@kkc-law.com  
 
DISTRICT NO. 15 
Ashley Daley (term expires 2025) 

Connecticut Legal Services 
1125 Main St 
Willimantic, CT  06226 
Phone: (860) 786-6364 
Email: adaley@ctlegal.org 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
*Indicates delegate uses hometown as 
primary 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
DISTRICT NO. 16  
Emily Casey (term expires 2025) 
Tobin Carberry O'Malley Riley & Selinger PC 

43 Broad Street 

New London, CT 06320 
Phone: (860) 447-0335 
Email: Ecasey@Tcors.com 
 
Eric Garofano (term expires 2025) 

Conway Londregan Sheehan & Monaco PC 
38 Huntington St 
New London, CT 06320 
Phone: (860) 447-3171 
Email: egarofano@clsmlaw.com 

 
DISTRICT NO. 17 
Janis Malec (term expires 2023)* 
Goff Law Group LLC 
75 Brace Road 

West Hartford, CT  06107 
Phone: (203) 399-0000 

Email: janis@gofflawgroup.net 
 
Lisa Lugauskas (term expires 2025)* 
Old Republic National Title Insurance  

185 Asylum Street, 15th Fl 
Hartford, CT  06103 
Phone: (203) 518-1008 

Email:  LLugauskas@oldrepublictitle.com 

 
Maria Tougas (term expires 2025) 
Jacobs, Walker, Rice & Barry, LLC 
146 Main Street 

Manchester, CT 06042 
Phone: 860-646-0121 
Email: mtougas@jwrb.com 
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SECTION DELEGATES 

 

Term Expires 2023 
Taruna Garg 
(Commercial Law & Bankruptcy) 
Murtha Cullina LLP 
107 Elm Street, Fl 11 

Stamford, CT 06902 
Phone: (860) 653-5400 
Email: tgarg@murthalaw.com 
 
 

Term Expires 2024 
Jason Matthews 
(Workers Compensation) 
Nuzzo & Roberts LLC 
1 Town Center Plaza 

Cheshire, CT  06410-3150  
Phone: (203) 250-2000 

Email: jmatthews@nuzzo-roberts.com 
 
 
Term Expires 2025 
Danielle Edwards  

(Appellate Law) 
1818 Law, PLLC 
1700 Bedford Street, Suite 204 
Stamford, CT  06905 
Phone: (203) 408-1800 

Email: dedwards@1818law.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Term Expires 2023 

Dorian Famiglietti  
(Planning & Zoning) 
Kahan Kerensky & Capossela  
45 Hartford Turnpike 
Vernon, CT 06066 

Phone: 860-812-1765 
Email: dfamiglietti@kkc-law.com 
 
 
Term Expires 2024 

Emily D. Trudeau 
(Veterans & Military Affairs) 
Assistant State's Attorney 
Hartford Judicial District 
101 Lafayette Street 

Hartford, CT 06106 
Phone: (860) 566-3190 

Email: Emily.Trudeau@ct.gov 
 
 

Term Expires 2025 
Cynthia DeMatteis Cartier  
(Elder Law) 
Cartier & Bower, LLC 
2488 Boston Post Road, Suite 16A 

Guilford, CT 06437 
Phone: (203) 458-1477 

Email: ccartier@cartierbower.com 
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AFFINITY BAR DELEGATES 

 
Term Expires 2025 

(Connecticut Italian American Bar 

Association) 
Francesco C. Mioli 
Robinson & Cole LLP 
1055 Washington Boulevard 
Stamford, CT  06901 

Phone: (203) 462-7500 
Email: fmioli@rc.com 
 
 
Term Expires 2024 

(CT Asian Pacific American Bar Association) 

Quyên Trương* 
Covington & Burling 
One City Center 

850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4956 
Phone: 202-662-5339 

Email: Quyen.Truong@gmail.com 
 

 
Term Expires 2024 
(George W. Crawford Black Bar Association) 
Komla Matrevi 
State of Connecticut-Dept. of Economic and 

Community Development 
450 Columbus Blvd 
Hartford, CT  06106 

Phone: 860-977-2577 

Email: komlamatrevi@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
Term Expires 2023 

(CT Hispanic Bar Association) 

Steven Hernàndez 
CT Commission on Women, Children 
& Seniors, Equity & Opportunity 
165 Capitol Avenue, Ste G-126 
Hartford, CT  06106 

Phone: (860) 904-0404 
Email: Steven.Hernandez@cga.ct.gov 
 
 
Term Expires 2024 

(South Asian Bar Association of Connecticut) 
Nandita Ruchandani, Esq. 
Law Offices of Nandita Ruchandani 
161 King’s Highway East, 1st Fl 
Fairfield, CT 06825 

Phone: 203-576-9211 
Email: nandita@lawnpr.com 
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